PART THREE - SIGNIFICANT EVENTS 

1. Personnel 

a. The squadron experienced an increase in personnel 
over the month, with twenty-seven (27) people being joined 
and fourteen (14) being detached. The total number on hand as of 
31 July 1967 was ,fifty (50) officers and one hundred eighty-three 
(183) enlisted men. 

2. Administration 

a. During the month, the squadron had two (2) promotious 
to the rank of First Lieutenant, one (1) to the rank of Staff 
Sergeant, one (1) to the rank of Sergeant, and one (1) to the rank 
of Corporal. 

j. Awards

[...]

ld) D~LAN~Y, W. T., CPL., ~lb32b6, USMC 

(e) VAUGiiN, J. W., CPL., 2131221, 'USMC 

(f) SACK, R. M., SG'x., 2083460, USMC 

(g) LOS~AN, R. A., CPL., 2149738, USMC 

(a) Nine (9) anlisted personnel received there £irst 
air medal during this period. 

(b) One hundred forty-seven (147) additional Air 
Medals were also presented. 

4. Casualties 

a. There were no casualties this month. 

5. Civic Action 

a. No signi£icant events 

6. Morale/Welfare Programs 

a. No signi£icant events 

7. In£ormation Services 

a. Fifty one (51) Hometown News Releases were written